Race Date
September 11, 2021

Overall
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Name
Shauna Fillenworth
Nick Fleetwood
Amber Fleetwood
Judy Maring
John Kocsis
Frederick Van Brocklin
Carol Hatfield
Heather Stately
Martin Quigley
Michael Frank
Connie Vargo
Thomas Fleetwood
Terri Adriance
Jalayne Bennett-Conway
Joe Leary
Ramona Smith
Dan Smith
Tina Leary
Paul Jacobs
Donna Reeder
Janis Havice
Walter Rickli
Misty Van Brocklin
Rudy Regalado
Kim Regalado
Richard Van Eck
Stephanie Krueger
Jessica Wickett
Kenneth Akins
Christine Quigley
Ellie Herbert
Makayla Fleetwood
Melissa Swink
Linda Rogers
Denise Schwartz
Kris Stakley Sr.
Cheryl Evick
Amanda Herbert
Rebecca Herbert
Cindy Pulaski
Heidi Winkler
Peggy Mulrenin
Kerry Eldred
Judi Shutes
Dan Shutes
Jeff Burch
Missy Burch

2021 Grape Lake 5K
Overall Finish List

Walk
City Bib No Age Gend AG Place
7689 25 F 1: Open
Gobles MI 8412 31 M 1: Open
Gobles Ml 8410 28 F 1: 25-29
8543 59 F 1: 55-59
8509 59 M 1: 55-59
Gladstone Mi 8726 14 M 1: 11-14
Paw Paw MI 8457 56 F 2: 55-59
8690 46 F 1: 45-49
Coloma Ml 8619 59 M 2: 55-59
Paw Paw MI 8419 75 M 1: 75-79
Paw Paw MI 8735 61 F 1: 60-64
Bloomingdale Ml 8413 57 M 3: 55-59
Paw Paw MI 8270 54 F 1: 50-54
Spring TX 8303 53 F 2: 50-54
8521 72 M 1: 70-74
8680 1 F 1: 1-10
8679 33 M 1: 30-34
8522 66 F 1: 65-69
8488 63 M 1: 60-64
Lawrence Ml 8624 61 F 2: 60-64
Mattawan Ml 8459 43 F 1: 40-44
7386 63 M 2: 60-64
Gladstone Ml 8727 38 F 1: 35-39
8626 55 M 4: 55-59
8625 50 F 3: 50-54
8787 78 M 2: 75-79
7379 35 F 2: 35-39
7378 42 F 2: 40-44
Vicksburg Mi 8273 55 M 5: 55-59
Coloma Ml 8618 55 F 3: 55-59
Paw Paw MI 8464 11 F 1: 11-14
Gobles MI 8411 27 F 2: 25-29
Decatur MI 8702 40 F 3: 40-44
Paw Paw MI 8643 56 F 4: 55-59
Alpharetta GA 8667 53 F 4: 50-54
8788 60 M 3: 60-64
8395 71 F 1: 70-74
Paw Paw MI 8463 41 F 4: 40-44
Paw Paw MI 8465 45 F 2: 45-49
Niles Ml 8617 59 F 5: 55-59
8768 45 F 3: 45-49
Clemmons NC 8585 65 F 2: 65-69
Lawton Ml 8392 63 F 3: 60-64
8673 57 F 6: 55-59
8671 29 M 1: 25-29
8344 53 M 1: 50-54
8346 52 F 5: 50-54
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Time Pace
33:47.0 10:54/M
37:27.9 12:05/M
37:28.8 12:05/M
38:48.2 12:31/M
38:51.9 12:32/M
39:03.5 12:36/M
40:03.4 12:55/M
40:19.3 13:00/M
40:48.2 13:10/M
41:00.0 13:14/M
41:04.8 13:15/M
41:41.1 13:27/M
42:30.4 13:43/M
42:42.1 13:47/M
43:16.8 13:58/M
43:20.3 13:59/M
43:22.5 14:00/M
43:25.0 14:00/M
43:48.5 14:08/M
44:03.7 14:13/M
44:.07.4 14:14/M
44:08.8 14:14/IM
44:09.7 14:15/M
44:18.8 14:18/M
44:18.9 14:18/M
44:20.8 14:18/M
45:14.8 14:36/M
45:15.1 14:36/M
45:22.5 14:38/M
45:34.3 14:42/M
46:04.8 14:52/M
46:05.0 14:52/M
46:08.7 14:53/M
46:09.8 14:53/M
46:09.8 14:54/M
46:23.8 14:58/M
47.08.7 15:12/M
47:21.3 15:17/M
47:51.4 15:26/M
47:52.8 15:27/M
48:56.2 15:47/M
49:16.6 15:54/M
49:17.0 15:54/M
49:17.8 15:54/M
49:18.3 15:54/M
49:26.1 15:57/M
49:27.0 15:57/M

09/11/2021 01:49:10
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Name
Alice Yonkman
Rodney Van Brocklin
Scott Herbert
Chelsea Hybels
Marcy Locatis
Paul De Young
Anita De Young
Audrey Callahan
Becky Callahan
Jeremy West
Barb Wallis
Timothy Adriance
Rick Loper
Melissa Loper
Stephanie Smith
Erin Buhl
Elaine Crafton
Jack Traughber
Joyce Burch
Alicia Ritsema
Pam Ritsema
Phoenix Flores
Colleen Leyanna
Katie Dickens
Rhonda Saxton
Jenna Reinking
Matt Reinking
Paul Conway
Diane Grimm
Jaunita Collier
Trever Tate
Amy Gronda
Benjamin Tomlinson
Cari Houston
Tammy Southworth
Heather Raymond
David Moormann
Amy Tomlinson
Deb Moormann
Trisha Nelson
Jennifer Kalleward
Jennifer Robertson
Penny Saline
Kristin Parish
Lindsay Phillips
Margaret King
Janet Hobart

2021 Grape Lake 5K

City

Gladstone Mi
Paw Paw MI
Schoolcraft Ml
Allegan Ml
Paw Paw MI
Paw Paw MI
Paw Paw MI
Paw Paw MI

Paw Paw MI
Paw Paw MI
Paw Paw MI

Hartford M

Lawton MI
Lawton MI
Lawton Ml

Lawton Ml

Spring TX
Mattawan Ml

Paw Paw MI
Paw Paw MI
Mattawan Ml
Gobles MI
Mattawan Ml
Gobles MI
Lawton Ml
Mattawan Ml
Lawton Ml
Lawton M

Lawton Ml

Climax Ml
Dowagiac Ml
Climax Ml
Lawrence Ml

Overall Finish List

Bib No Age Gend AG Place

Walk
8775 64
8729 42
8466 50
8486 45
8529 47
8382 59
8381 56
8352 18
8353 51
8756 46
8744 75
8271 54
8532 57
8531 57
8681 34
8339 36
7374 66
8719 67
8345 73
8637 22
8638 55
8415 22
7393 43
7394 42
8656 59
8628 47
8629 45
8366 58
8453 67
7347 59
8704 43
8454 52
8717 36
8478 45
8683 49
8623 41
8580 70
8716 34
8581 64
8589 49
7350 50
8640 47
8654 62
8601 41
8612 36
8500 36
8468 69
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60-64
40-44
50-54
45-49
45-49
55-59
55-59
15-19
50-54
45-49
75-79
50-54
55-59
55-59
30-34
35-39
65-69
65-69
70-74
20-24
55-59
20-24
40-44
40-44
55-59

6: 45-49
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45-49
55-59
65-69

: 55-59

e

40-44
50-54
35-39
45-49
45-49
40-44
70-74
30-34
60-64
45-49
50-54
45-49
60-64
40-44
35-39
35-39
65-69

Time Pace
49:38.7 16:01/M
49:40.0 16:01/M
49:42.3 16:02/M
50:08.4 16:10/M
50:08.7 16:11/M
50:29.7 16:17/M
50:31.5 16:18/M
50:34.2 16:19/M
50:34.8 16:19/M
50:37.2 16:20/M
50:39.6 16:21/M
50:45.2 16:22/M
50:45.3 16:22/M
50:48.8 16:23/M
51:42.0 16:41/M
51:44.3 16:41/M
51:50.3 16:43/M
51:50.8 16:44/M
51:57.0 16:45/M
52:14.1 16:51/M
52:24.5 16:54/M
52:25.8 16:55/M
52:28.8 16:56/M
52:28.8 16:56/M
52:28.8 16:56/M
52:34.5 16:58/M
52:35.1 16:58/M
52:38.6 16:59/M
52:40.7 17:00/M
52:46.1 17:01/M
52:55.7 17:04/M
52:56.5 17:05/M
52:57.2 17:05/M
52:57.3 17:05/M
52:57.5 17:05/M
52:57.5 17:05/M
52:58.2 17:05/M
52:58.4 17:05/M
52:58.6 17:05/M
53:03.4 17:07/M
53:03.6 17:07/M
53:05.7 17:08/M
53:09.6 17:09/M
53:14.0 17:10/M
53:18.2 17:12/M
53:34.1 17:17/M
53:36.2 17:18/M

09/11/2021 01:49:11
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Overall
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118
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125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141

Name
Melissa Franklin
Laura Tuinstra
Makenna Karnes
Tonda Warner
Lisa Pearson
Shari Watkin
Shayne Thompson
Sarah Rousch
Kyle Rousch
Alana Burch
Briana Boot
Jodi Moore
Janelle Maslanka
Jerry Hadaway
Kathy Hadaway
Gregory Zaucha
Shannon Vandenberg
Luke Metzger
Susan Metzger
Rachel Sinclair
Jan Ellert
Brooke Flanders
Shanna Freeland
Cindy Wagner
Carmel Reshman
Susan Ray
Pam Blakemore
Kalie Amsbury
Keli Bielang
Adam Bielang
Rebekah Fatzinger
Dana Barrick
Russ Cruzan Sr
Jackie Cruzan
Amber Blauer
Michal Rice
Jon Rice
Amanda Spitzner
Alexa Kaiser
Ryan Caldwell
Joseph Gatny
Danielle Gatny
Charlotte Gatny
Victoria Gatny
Cathy Stevens
Debi Stevens
Logheen Quillen

2021 Grape Lake 5K

City

Kalamazoo Ml
Paw Paw MI
Paw Paw MI
Paw Paw MI
Gobles MI
Paw Paw MI
Portage Ml
Portage MI

Kalamazoo Ml

Paw Paw MI
Paw Paw MI
Paw Paw MI
Paw Paw MI
Mattawan Ml
Mattawan Ml
Kalamazoo Ml
Kalamazoo Ml
Paw Paw MI
Paw Paw MI
Paw Paw MI
Paw Paw MI

Paw Paw MI
Paw Paw MI

Mattawan Ml
Portage Ml

Dowagiac Ml
Three Rivers Ml
Three Rivers Ml
Lawton Ml
Lawton Ml
Lawton M
Grand Junction
Grand Junction
Grand Junction
Grand Junction
Allegan Ml
Allegan Ml
Paw Paw MI

Overall Finish List

Ml
Ml
Ml
Ml

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

Bib No Age Gend AG Place

Walk
8420 49
8722 39
8498 14
8750 62
8604 58
8752 50
8713 58
8645 23
8644 31
8343 16
8317 26
8576 63
7400 39
8455 62
8456 60
8781 74
8731 49
8561 7
8562 43
8674 47
8393 46
8409 46
8421 33
8741 45
8631 55
8789 46
8311 50
8275 28
8306 33
8305 35
8399 62
8298 61
8376 50
8374 51
8312 43
8633 44
8632 45
8687 43
8497 26
8351 43
8434 39
8433 39
8432 3
8435 5
8694 21
8695 53
8621 1
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45-49
35-39
11-14
60-64
55-59
50-54
55-59
20-24
30-34
15-19
25-29
60-64
35-39
60-64
60-64
70-74
45-49
1-10
40-44
45-49
45-49
45-49

45-49
55-59
45-49
50-54
25-29
30-34
35-39
60-64
60-64
50-54
50-54
40-44
40-44

40-44
25-29
40-44
35-39
35-39
1-10
1-10
20-24
50-54
1-10

Time Pace
53:36.8 17:18/M
53:37.1 17:18/M
53:38.2 17:18/M
53:38.8 17:18/M
53:56.9 17:24/M
53:58.4 17:25/M
53:58.9 17:25/M
54:00.6 17:25/M
54:01.3 17:26/M
54:05.2 17:27/IM
54:06.2 17:27/IM
54:20.9 17:32/M
54:21.6 17:32/M
54:26.4 17:34/IM
54:27.1 17:34/IM
54:30.7 17:35/M
54:31.7 17:35/M
54:31.8 17:35/M
54:32.4 17:36/M
54:59.6 17:44/M
54:59.6 17:44/M
55:01.7 17:45/M
55:01.7 17:45/M
55:03.5 17:46/M
55:03.6 17:46/M
55:16.0 17:50/M
55:16.4 17:50/M
55:16.5 17:50/M
55:21.2 17:51/M
55:21.7 17:52/IM
55:22.0 17:52/M
55:22.6 17:52/M
55:23.9 17:52/M
55:24.7 17:53/M
55:43.2 17:58/M
55:52.0 18:01/M
55:52.9 18:02/M
55:54.9 18:02/M
55:55.8 18:03/M
55:57.5 18:03/M
56:01.0 18:04/M
56:03.9 18:05/M
56:04.1 18:05/M
56:04.2 18:05/M
56:06.1 18:06/M
56:06.3 18:06/M
56:08.1 18:06/M

09/11/2021 01:49:12



Race Date
September 11, 2021

Overall

142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188

Name
Katie Quillen
Kim Brooke
Gretchen Heinrich
Bonnie Bair
Lawrie Chase
Katelyn Slonina
Kayla Stull
Taylor Freemire
Olivia Roberston
Kristen Bodine
Rhonda Riegle
Morgan Drozd
Ryan Drozd
Andrea Hurst
Lydia Hurst
Sheryl Bohun
Jacquelyn Mclintyre
Jaime Stone-Mcenaney
Dixie Teague
Kross Waldon
Dena Waldon
Jesse Cruzan
Kerrigan Metheny
Russell Cruzan, Jr
Candence Cruzan
Annalisa Welling
Kim Allen
Mj Torkar
Mary Foti
Tara Lembright
Jaya Yoo
Cari Elmore
Martha Moore
Angela Houser
Kim Babcock
Donna Bourne
Rodney Van Brocklin
Vicki Beale
Rachel Popp
Lauren Forner
Layna Swink
Rose Bridges
Katie Bridges
Layna Swink
Mike Wallis
Sherry Gilbert
Crystal Chapman

2021 Grape Lake 5K

Overall Finish List

City

Paw Paw MI
Edwardsburg Ml
Niles Ml
Gobles MI
Portage MI
Kalamazoo Ml
Kalamazoo Ml
Paw Paw MI
Freeland Ml
Freeland Mi
Paw Paw MI

Paw Paw MI
Paw Paw MI
Three Rivers Ml

Decaturdecatur MI
Mattawan Ml
Otsego Ml
Otsego Ml

Saint Augustine FL
Chagrin Falls OH
Lebanon OH
Dublin OH

Paw Paw MI
Paw Paw MI

Gladstone Ml
Kalamazoo Ml
Freeland Mi
Freeland Mi
Freeland Ml
Freeland Mi

Paw Paw MI

Vicksburg Ml
Vicksburg Ml

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

Bib No Age Gend AG Place

Walk
8620 31
8324 58
8460 30
8290 65
8360 65
8677 32
8699 27
8422 25
8639 33
8314 51
8636 63
8383 38
8389 25
8484 43
8485 12
8316 67
7397 25
8697 45
8707 60
8743 13
8742 47
8375 25
8560 13
8377 30
8373 7
7390 61
7381 57
8718 52
8417 52
8523 52
8779 52
8394 51
8578 66
8475 52
8287 48
8798 59
8728 16
8299 65
8615 43
8416 26
8700 19
8321 22
7391 48
8701 19
8745 68
8437 64
8359 42
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30-34
55-59
30-34
65-69
65-69
30-34
25-29
25-29
30-34
50-54
60-64

9: 35-39

13:
16:
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15:
16:
17:
18:
: 65-69
19:
20:
17:
: 15-19
10:
15:

w

21:

14:
16:

25-29

: 40-44

11-14
65-69
25-29

: 45-49
: 60-64
: 11-14
: 45-49

25-29
11-14
30-34
1-10
60-64
55-59
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54

50-54
45-49
55-59

65-69
40-44
25-29
15-19
20-24
45-49
15-19
65-69
60-64
40-44

Time
56:09.4
56:12.4
56:12.5
56:20.3
56:21.2
56:44.9
56:54.1
56:56.3
57:03.6
57:04.4
57:11.9
57:21.3
57:21.6
58:11.3
58:11.5
58:11.5
59:31.7
59:37.7
59:50.0

1:00:14.4
1:00:15.0
1:00:21.7
1:00:22.7
1:00:23.6
1:00:24.0
1:00:30.2
1:00:31.7
1:00:33.7
1:00:36.4
1:00:37.4
1:00:37.6
1:01:02.5
1:01:02.8
1:01:06.5
1:01:07.6
1:01:33.1
1:02:17.2
1:02:20.8
1:02:29.7
1:02:30.7
1:02:33.0
1:02:33.7
1:02:34.4
1:02:34.7
1:03:01.6
1:03:21.8
1:03:24.1

09/11/2021 01:49:13

Pace
18:07/M
18:08/M
18:08/M
18:10/M
18:11/M
18:18/M
18:21/M
18:22/M
18:24/M
18:25/M
18:27/M
18:30/M
18:30/M
18:46/M
18:46/M
18:46/M
19:12/M
19:14/M
19:18/M
19:26/M
19:26/M
19:28/M
19:29/M
19:29/M
19:29/M
19:31/M
19:32/M
19:32/M
19:33/M
19:33/M
19:33/M
19:41/M
19:42/M
19:43/M
19:43/M
19:51/M
20:06/M
20:07/M
20:10/M
20:10/M
20:11/M
20:11/M
20:11/M
20:11/M
20:20/M
20:26/M
20:27/M



2021 Grape Lake 5K

Race Date

September 11, 2021 Overall Finish List

Walk

Overall Name City Bib No Age Gend AG Place Time Pace
189 Mike Koliboski 8510 23 M 1: 20-24 1:03:24.2 20:27/M
190 Amber Gabrys 8423 22 F 6: 20-24 1:03:25.4 20:28/M
191 Anne Marie Plachta 8792 58 F 18: 55-59 1:03:45.9 20:34/M
192 Tyler Plachta 8791 29 M 4: 25-29 1:03:46.5 20:34/M
193 Ryan Plachta 8614 32 M 4: 30-34 1:03:47.8 20:35/M
194 Lucy Seelye 7384 8 F 5: 1-10 1:03:51.1 20:36/M
195 Renee Robinson-Seelye 7383 34 F 9: 30-34 1:03:54.6 20:37/M
196 Lindsay Phillips 7380 36 F 10: 35-39 1:03:57.1 20:38/M
197 Bobbie Jo Sodano 8682 62 F 15: 60-64 1:04:35.7 20:50/M
198 Richard Hoist 8470 63 M 6: 60-64 1:04:37.1 20:51/M
199 Ryan Lacy 8517 4 M 3: 1-10 1:05:39.3 21:11/M
200 AmandaK Lacy 8515 31 F 10: 30-34 1:05:40.7 21:11/M
201 Lucas Lacy 8516 29 M 5: 25-29 1:05:40.8 21:11/M
202 Aaron Miller 8563 30 M 5: 30-34 1:05:42.1 21:12/M
203 Amanda J Lacy 8514 3 F 6: 1-10 1:05:42.1 21:12/M
204 Kayleighjo Murr 8586 32 F 11: 30-34 1:05:47.9 21:14/M
205 Barbara Hunt Mattawan Ml 8482 61 F 16: 60-64 1:05:54.6 21:16/M
206 Shannon Preston Paw Paw MI 8616 32 F 12: 30-34 1:06:17.6 21:23/M
207 Rosie Owsiany Paw Paw MI 8598 31 F 13: 30-34 1:06:23.7 21:25/M
208 Jennifer Owsiany Paw Paw MI 8597 58 F 19: 55-59 1:06:25.4 21:26/M
209 Maryliee Carrington 8786 60 F 17: 60-64 1:06:52.3 21:34/M
210 Kathy Lyons Paw Paw MI 8785 58 F 20: 55-59 1:06:54.8 21:35/M
211 Jenny Barker Paw Paw MI 8297 43 F 17: 40-44 1:08:21.3 22:03/M
212 Melissa Yesberger Paw Paw MI 8774 35 F 11: 35-39 1:08:21.7 22:03/M
213 Brandy Fletcher -Guerra Pullman Ml 8414 29 F 10: 25-29 1:15:20.5 24:18/M
214 Elizabeth McLemore Hartford Ml 8554 25 F 11: 25-29 1:15:21.6 24:19/M
215 Leann McLemore Hartford Ml 8555 53 F 20: 50-54 1:15:21.7 24:19/M
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